
SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 

 

  

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

PHASE 
2015 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2016 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2017 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2018 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2019 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2020 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2021 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2022 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2023 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2024 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2025 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2026 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

PROJECT PLANNING on 

HIRE DESIGNER on on on on 

PROJECT DESIGN on on on on on on on 

HIRE CONTRACTOR on on on on on on on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on on on on on on on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on on 

Bayview Elementary School 
Address 1175 MIDDLE RIVER DRIVE, FORT LAUDERDALE 33304 
Location Num: 0641 
Board District: 3 
Board Member: Sarah Leonardi 
ADEFP Budget: $2,883,174 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $2,556,281 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001786 Bayview ES - GOB Renovations 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

5-Construction No Risk 

PROJECT UPDATE 
Aluminum Walkway replacement Re-roofing: Buildings 1, 2, & 3 Exterior Paint: Building 2 Mechanical: Buildings 2 (Roof Condenser and Test & Balance), 3 (Roof Condenser, AHY, Large 
Circulating Pump, and Chiller), & 6 (Controls Repair, AHU Coil, Ductwork, AHU, Roof Condenser, A/C Window Units, and Test & Balance) 

PROJECT SCOPE 
All contract work has been completed on this project. The Certificate of Occupancy (Form 110b) was approved by the Building Dept. on 12/8/2021 and the Superintendent on 
1/7/2022. The final change orders were approved by CORP in November. The Certificate of Final Inspection was approved by the Building Dept, on 1/24/2022. The Warranty 
walkthrough was held on 7/27/2021. There were no major issues at the school at the time. All closeout documents are projected to turn over to the school on 2/25/2022. The project 
is scheduled to go to the Board but is delayed for change order billing and project delay description from the GC. 
BUDGET 2,556,281

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 

Design $104,556 $104,556 $0 

Construction $2,155,963 $2,155,963 $0 

Construction Mgmt $295,762 $287,861 $7,901 

Project Total: $2,556,281 $2,548,380 $7,901 

FLAG: 

SCHOOL CHOICE ENHANCEMENT (SCEP) 
CURRENT PHASE BUDGET 
COMPLETE $100,000 
DELIVERED 
Cafeteria sound system, printers, poster maker, parking stanchions, 
furniture (tables, chairs for 3rd, 4th & 5th grade), cafeteria projector cage, 
LCD panel assembly touch screen, AC adapter, 4-cell battery, laptops 

ATHLETICS 

SCOPE 
NULL 

MUSIC 
SCOPE 
759 Instruments Delivered 

TECHNOLOGY 
SCOPE 
240 Items Delivered 




